06-18-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDA Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) Box ASSIGNMENTS OMB[No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102476547 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 rademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 6-11-03 Name: Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ANDERSON, Mark B. CHRISTIE, Lance C. Internal Address: Patent Department DO, Quyen-Quyen T. HONG, Yufeng PATHAK, Ved P. RAJAPAKSE, Ranjan J. SUN, Eric T. TOMPKINS, Eileen V. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 10777 Science Center Drive Assignment City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121 Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: December 27, 2002, January 14, 2003, January 15, 2003 and January 27, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10459364 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/388,788 B. Patent No.(s) Yes ⊠ No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: .s 40 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Name: Keith D. Hutchinson Internal Address: Patent Legal Enclosed Street Address: 10777 Science Center Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121 8. Deposit account number: 500329 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

true copy of the original document.

Keith D. Hutchinson

Name of Person Signing

0128-60 Page 1 of

PATENT REEL: 014166 FRAME: 0822

01/27/2003

Date

## Provisional Assignment

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mark B. Anderson, 41 Las Cascadas Road Orinda, California 94563; Lance C. Christie, 518 Mynah Place, Vista, California, 92083, Quyen-Quyen T. Do, 11306 Pepperview Terrace, San Diego, California, 92131, Yufeng Hong, 11980 Ashley Place, San Diego, California, 92128, Haitao Li, 11331 West San Raphael Drive Way, San Diego, California, 92130, Ved P. Pathak, 4140-157 Via Candidiz, San Diego, California 92130, Ranjan J. Rajapakse, 10608 Rancho Carmel Drive, San Diego, California 92128, Eric T. Sun, 4281 Kerwood Court, San Diego, California 92130 and Eileen V. Tompkins, 10129 West Lilac Road, Escondido, California, 92026, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, and having a place of business at 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited herein below, in and to provisional patent application of the United States of America, having Agouron Pharmaceuticals Docket No. 0101-60-US entitled NON-PEPTIDE GnRH AGENTS, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2002, and assigned application number 60/388,788; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and

PATENT REEL: 014166 FRAME: 0823 our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. and said PFIZER INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

	Signed	and	witnessed	this
--	--------	-----	-----------	------

Gigned and witnessed this Z7 day or December 41 Son agreed as look, On Tech

Glow N. N. Wallow

In the presence of:

2

Signed and witnessed this 22 nd day of January, 2003 at 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, CA Lance C. Christie
In the presence of:
Sarahel Salinas
Signed and witnessed this 15 day of Jan. 2003 at
San Diego, California
Quyen-Quyen fr. Do  In the presence of:
Signed and witnessed this 14 day of Jan. 2003 at
Yufeng Hong
In the presence of:

Signed and witnessed this 27	day of January, 2003	at
In the presence of:	Haitao Li	
C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
Signed and witnessed this	day of	at
In the presence of:	Ved P. Pathak	
Signed and witnessed this	day of	at
In the presence of:	Ranjan J. Rajapakse	

Signed and witnessed this	day of	at
In the presence of:	Haitao Li	
Signed and witnessed this 15	day of January 2013	at
•	Ved P. Pathak	
In the presence of		
Signed and witnessed this  San Digo, California	day of January, 2003	at
In the presence of:	Ranjan J. Rajapakse	
A Az		

Signed and witnessed this 15	day of January 2003 at
San Diego, CA.	
	Edic T. Sun
	Eric T. Sun
In the presence of	
	day of January 2003 at
Signed and witnessed this 15 CA	

## Provisional Assignment

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I. JUN FENG, 3526 Corte Yolanda, Carlsbad, California 92009, respectively, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, and having a place of business at 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America, my entire right, title and interest, except as limited herein below, in and to provisional patent application of the United States of America, having Agouron Pharmaceuticals Docket No. 0101-60-US entitled NON-PEPTIDE GnRH AGENTS, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2002, and assigned application number 60/388,788; and my entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and my entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and my entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications:

and I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **PFIZER INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, my entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and my entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and my entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all

1

other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. and said PFIZER INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this

In the presence of:

SaraNel Salinas

**RECORDED: 06/11/2003**